
 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
At the Ordinary Meeting held on 30 October 2024, in relation to Item 11.10  
"Proposed 2025 Ordinary Meetings Schedule", Council resolved that:  

"1. Council adopt the following dates for Ordinary Meetings to be held in 2025, with the 
meetings to commence at 9.00am: 

• Wednesday, 29 January 2025;  

• Wednesday, 26 February 2025; 

• Wednesday, 26 March 2025; 

• Wednesday, 30 April 2025; 

• Wednesday, 28 May 2025; 

• Wednesday, 25 June 2025; 

• Wednesday, 23 July 2025; 

• Wednesday, 27 August 2025; 

• Wednesday, 24 September 2025; 

• Wednesday, 29 October 2025; 

• Wednesday, 26 November 2025;  

• Wednesday, 10 December 2025; and 

2. Council acknowledge that Ordinary Meetings scheduled in 2025, will be held in the 
Council Chambers, 82 Brisbane Street, Beaudesert." 

 

 

 

David Keenan 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 


